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WIN WORLD SURVEY
Gender Equality — Main Findings

1. Justover1in 10 adults in Ireland claim to have suffered 7.
Violence, while the same proportion claim to have suffered
Sexual Harassment.

2. Ireland has the worst levels of claimed sexual harassment
when compared to all European countries covered, and is 8.
towards the top end when compared vs. the world.

3.  Women are much more likely to have suffered sexual S.
harassment, while younger age groups are more likely to have
suffered either violence or harassment.

4. 32% of Irish women aged 18-34 claim to have experienced 10.

some type of sexual harassment in the past year.

5. Mexico, Chile and Paraguay have the highest levels of claimed

sexual harassment —at 16-20% having experienced this in the 11.

past year.

6. Over half (55%) of the citizens of Ireland believe that the

gender equality balance in Ireland either sometimes or always 12.

favours men, while just under 1 in 5 feel it sometimes or
always favours women.

Not dissimilar to many countries Irish citizens believe that feel
social attitudes and behaviours favour men versus women.
The worst countries include Croatia, France and Spain (with
Brazil having very high levels of always favouring men)

68% of women in Ireland think that the balance sometimes or
always favours men.

In Ireland, citizens are most likely to believe gender equality
has been achieved in the home and in social settings, and
least likely in politics and work.

There is a clear disparity between the views of men and
women with regards to gender balance in politics and at
work.

Ireland’s citizens have a lower opinion vs. the world in terms
of gender balance in politics, but have a much stronger
position vs the world in terms of equality in social settings.

The citizens of Finland are most happy with gender balance.




Suffered Violence or Sexual Harassment in the Past Year

_

11%

(Base: All Adults Ireland n=1015)

Violence
(either physical or
psychological)

All adults

B 10%
B 13%

Male
Female
18-34
35-49 N 13%
50+ B 5%
ABC1 10%
C2DE 13%

Dublin [N 12%

RoL [ 13%

Munster [ 11%
Conn/Ulster [l 9%

N 17%

Women
18-34 [ 21%
35-49 I 11%
50+ I 5%
ABC1 11%
C2DE 14%
Dublin - 14%
rRoL [ 15%
Munster . 11%
Conn/Ulster . 9%

Sexual
Harassment

Male
Female
18-34
35-49
50+
ABC1
C2DE
Dublin
ROL
Munster
Conn/Ulster

All adults

B 5%
N 16%—
N 22%
N 9%
N 2%

10%

11%
B 1%
B 0%
I 2%
B 0%

Women
18-34 [N
35-49 [ 11%
so+ M 4%
ABC1 15%
C2DE 17%
publin [l 15%
roL [ 14%
Munster - 21%
Conn/Ulster - 14%

Just over 1in 10 adults in Ireland claim to have suffered Violence, and a similar proportion claim to have suffered
Sexual Harassment. Women are much more likely to have suffered sexual harassment, while younger age groups are
more likely to have suffered either violence or harassment.




Proportion who have suffered from any kind of Sexual Harassment in the past

year?
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(Base; all adults across 40 countries worldwide —n = 30,883)

European Countries
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Ireland is towards the top end when compared vs. the world in terms of claimed sexual harassment. Mexico, Chile
and Paraguay have the highest levels, with Ireland having the worst levels of sexual harassment when compared to
all European countries covered.
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Proportion who have suffered from any kind of Violence (either physical
or psychological) in the past year? (Base; all adults across 40 countries worldwide — n = 30,883)
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Ireland’s experience of violence is at the lower end when compared to other countries, but remains some way above
Italy which records the lowest levels. Citizens of Mexico, Chile, South Africa and India experience much higher levels of
violence with almost a thirsd of all citizens having experienced violence in the past year.




To what extent do social attitudes and behaviours favour Men vs. Women

(Base: All Adults Ireland n=1015)

Always
favours women Always
favours men

Sometimes
favours women

Favours men and
women equally

Rest of Leinster

Sometimes
favours men

Munster

Ulster/ Connacht

Over half of Irish citizens believe that on the whole, the gender equality balance in Ireland either sometimes or
always favours men, while just under 1 in 5 feel it sometimes or always favours women. 68% of women in Ireland
think that the balance sometimes or always favours men.




To what extent do social attitudes and behaviours favour Men vs. Women

(Base; all adults across 40 countries worldwide —n = 30,883)

As a country our citizens are in the top half of countries that feel social attitudes and behaviours favour men, the
worse countries include Croatia, France and Spain (with Brazil having very high levels of always favouring men). The
citizens of the Philippines, Indonesia and Hong Kong are most likely to feel the balance is right.
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Perception of Gender Equality Balance in Ireland

(Base: All Adults Ireland n=1015)

Totally well 10
balanced between S E—
men and women

= TOTALLY WELL
BALANCED

=9

w7

Ireland

6.16 g

i j Dublin

Rest of Leinster [N 6.07
Munster | 6.24

-+ Ulster/ Connacht

w5

m4

m3

m2

Location

m TOTALLY UNBALANCED
Totally unbalanced

between men and
women

On average, people in Ireland believe as a nation, we are somewhere in between being totally balanced, and totally
unbalanced. Men and younger age groups are more likely to think we are balanced, while women and those in older
age groups are less likely to believe this to be the case




Perception of Gender Equality Balance in Country

(Base; all adults across 40 countries worldwide — n = 30,883)
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Ireland’s population perception on gender equality balance lies 16" out of 40 countries covered, with Finland and
Denmark leading the way. While the balance is seen to be poorest among citizens of Brazil, Peru and Japan. 9




Whether Gender Equality has been Achieved in each Aspect in Ireland

(Base: All Adults Ireland n=1015)
NET: Definitely/To some extent achieved

At Work

. Definitely

58%

In the Media

. Definitely

65%

extent

At Home

Definitely
|7sh
To some

67%

In Social Settings

. Definitely

71%
To some
extent

66%

In Politics

.Definitely

45%

To some
extent

To some
extent

57%

32%

40%

ABC1 61% 47% 75% 73% 70%
C2DE 55% 43% 72% 70% 60%
In Ireland, citizens are most likely to believe gender equality has been achieved in the home and in social settings, and (Q.24)
least likely in politics and work. There is a clear disparity between the views of men and women with regards to gender o

balance in politics and at work.




Whether Gender Equality has been Achieved in each Aspect

(Base: All Adults Ireland n=1015)
NET: Definitely/To some extent achieved

At Work In Politics
PHILIPINAS 79% FINLAND [ 75
FINLAND [ 79%

In the Media

FINLAND - [ 757
creece I 779
inDiA I /5%

LeBANON I /1%

In Social Settings

FINLAND 85%

PHILIPINAS - I 79%
DENMARK [ 75%
AUSTRALIA [ 74%

At Home

FINLAND 91%
PHILIPINAS 86%

VIETNAM - I 31%

PHILPINAS - [ ¢5%
VIETNAM - [ 76%

INDIA I 76%
THAILAND [ 70%
HONG KONG I 69%
INDONESIA [ 66%
CANADA [ 65%
LEBANON [ 65%
GREECE [ 63%
DENMARK [ 62%
SOUTH AFRICA I 62%
UsSA I 61%
AUSTRALA I 60%
ARGENTINA [ 59%
UK [ 59%
LATVIA [ 58%
IRELAND [ s8%
SOUTH KOREA NN 53%

DENMARK I 7%
Greece N 667

HoNG konG I 4%
inoiA I 0%
Latvia - I 5o

canADA I 57
ARGENTINA I -/%
LesaNON N 4%
VIETNAM - I 53
poLAND [ 53
INDONESIA I -1
uk I 1%
mexico I 1%
GERMANY I 50%
THAILAND I /9%
usa I £0%

souTH AFRICA [ 2o

stoveniA I 1%
GERVANY I 79%
THAILAND - [ 79%
DENMARK I /3%
canADA I 73%
Greece I 7%
inDiA I /7%
INDONEsIA - I /6%
HONG kONG [ /5%
usa I 75%
souTH koreA I 74%
AUSTRALA N /4%
IRELAND . 73%
cHiNA - I 739%
LEBANON I 72%
uk . 70%
CROATIA I 657

IRELAND [ 71%
GREECE e 71%
HONG KONG [ 70%
CANADA e 69%
CHINA e 69%
VIETNAM - e 68%
USA e 67%
SOUTH AFRICA [ 66%
GERMANY e 64%
SLOVENIA [ 63%
UK e 62%
INDONESIA N 61%
ARGENTINA [ 61%
PARAGUAY e 60%
THAILAND [ 59%
LEBANON e 59%
PALESTINE [ 59%

CANADA I 59
VIETNAM - I 9%
ARGENTINA I ¢9%
SouTH AFrRICA [N -2
pARAGUAY I 7%
stoveniA I 7%
HoNnG konG I ¢7%
DENMARK I 6%
IRELAND [ 65%
taTvia - I 5%
poLAND I 4%
usA I 2%
pHILIPINAS I 2%
THAILAND I 0%
souTH koreA NN -
cHiLe NI 0%
croATIA N 9%
AUSTRALA N -3

MALAYSIA - [ 57% MOROCCO I /=
PARAGUAY I 6% NETHERLANDS | 7% ITALY I 5%
TURKEY I 56% SOUTH AFRICA I 659 GHANA I 57%
PALESTINE I 56% MALAYSIA - I /6% GHANA I 7 TURKEY [ 55% INDONEsIA N 7%
PoLAND I 56 sPaIN - I /5% ey sPAIN - I 54% ALY I 57%
souTH koreA NN /5% ATVA I -7 NETHERLANDS I 52% GervaNy NN 57
CHILE I 4% PALESTINE I 7%

CHiNA - I S50

SLOVENIA [N 56%
GHANA I 53% IRELAND - I % ARGENTINA I 69
Morocco I 50% PARAGUAY N /4% CHILE I 5; SOUTH KOREA N 5%
CHINA I 49% PALESTINE NN +1% NETHERLANDS I ¢/ LATVIA I 52% NETHERLANDS [N 559
ITALY I 48% TALy I 1% PALESTINE I G0’ TALY I 52% sPAN N 54%
CHILE I 46% TURKEY [ /1% TurRkey I 0 MALAYSIA [ 1% MALAYSIA - [ /%
cHiLE I /0% POLAND I 5o INDIA [ 51% vk I 5%
MoRroccO I 50% BrAZIL [ 2%
morocco NN 51%

NETHERLANDS [ 46%
Mexico I 5%
GERMANY [ 43%
CROATIA I 43%
PERU [ 21%
BRAZIL I 37%
SWEDEN [ 36%
sPAIN [ 34%
FRANCE [ 27%
JAPAN [ 21%

stoveNiA N /0%
AUSTRALA NN 3o
swepeN NN 33%
GHANA I 35%
PerU I 1%
CROATIA I 1%
BRAZIL N 3%
FRANCE [ 7%
JApPAN I 15%

MALAYSIA - [ 7%
FRANCE I 6%
pErU [ -3%
vexico NG /5%
srAZIL [ /9%

sweDeN N 6%
spAN [N /5%

Ve elecol = WNA
JAPAN I 31%

POLAND | 50%

CROATIA I 49%

MExIcO [N 6%
BRAZIL [ 43%

SWEDEN [ 20%
PERU N 36%
FRANCE [ 35%
JAPAN [ 15%

GHANA I 0%
mexico I  10%
TURKeY N /5%
FRANCE [ /3%
SWeDEN [N 33%
perU I  34%
JAPAN I 3%

(Q.24)

Irelands citizens have a lower opinion vs. the world in terms of gender balance in politics, but have a much stronger
position vs the world in terms of equality in social settings. The citizens of Finland are most happy with gender balance.
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Sample and Methodology

Notes for Editors

Methodology:

The WWS (WIN Worldwide Survey) is a study conducted every year with the purpose to measure people’s thoughts, expectations, worries and perceptions related to

relevant topics for society and business.
Sample Size and Mode of Field Work:
A total of 30,890 persons were interviewed globally. See below for sample details. The fieldwork was conducted during October 2018 — January 2019. The margin of

error for the survey is between 2.4 and 4.4 at 95% confidence level.

The global average has been computed according to the share of the covered adult population of the surveyed countries.
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About the WIN Survey

Media enquiries (worldwide data) Local Media Enquires (Irish data)

Sara Vitrano, WIN Coordinator Sinead Mooney, Managing Director RED C
+39 335.62.07.347 +35318186316

E-mail: coordinator@winmr.com info@redcresearch.ie

About the WIN Survey

The Worldwide Independent Network of Market Research (WIN) is a global network conducting market research and opinion polls in every

continent.

Our assets are:

/

~ N N

Thought leadership: access to a group of the most prominent experts and business entrepreneurs in Market Research, Polling and
Consultancy

Flexibility: tailormade global and local solutions to meet clients’ needs

Innovation: access to the latest strategic consultancy, tool development and branded solutions

Local experts: access to a network of experts that truly understand the local culture, market and business needs

Trust: highest quality of talented members in all countries covered

In the years, WIN has demonstrated wide competences and ability to conduct multi-country surveys following the highest standards requested
by the market. The accumulated expertise of the Association is formidable: Third World issues, advertising and media research as well as retail,
economics, and corporate research.

13



mailto:coordinator@winmr.com
mailto:info@redcresearch.ie




